LCT Engines
Service Manual
Table of Contents
Engine Model Number & Serial Numbering System 2-3
General Specifications 4
General Troubleshooting 5-6
Advanced Troubleshooting (for authorized LCT technicians) 7-9
Spark Plug Service 9

NOTE
The LCT Engine Model and Serial Number Systems is subject to be changed or edited at any time.
Engine Model Number & Serial Numbering System
08 60H 02 03611
year
produced
month
produced
sequence number
of engine
Rev:010410 Copyright © 2010 Liquid Combustion Technology, LLC LCT Engine Service Manual: 208cc, 291cc & 414cc  3
Pre-
Production Plant Design
Family Crankshaft Shaft Shaft
Detail HP Paint
Code
Starter
Type Options Emissions
Label
Pack
Code
x P LM Moderate H Horizontal T Threaded XX 150
1.5HP (63cc)
1
Black Recoil (Satin Black (JPC))
E
12VDC/120VAC
Electric
A
Fixed Speed
E1
50 State
S
Single Pack
S LS Intermediate V Vertical K Straight-
Keyed
250
2.5HP (98cc)
2
Black Tank (Pantone Black G
(Glossy))
P
Recoil
B
Manual Choke
E2
49 State
M
Multi-Pack
LX Extended P Tapered 400
4.0HP (136cc)
3
Titan Yellow Blower Housing
Z
Recoil/Electric
Equipped
C
Catalytic Muffler
E4
California
Preempt
LD Diesel 650
6.5HP (208cc)
4
Black Blower Housing (Pantone
Black G (Glossy))
Y
220VAC Electric
D
Generator Air Filter